CERAMIC CAPACITORS
62www.exxelia.com info@exxelia.com Page revised 09/17
  Taping : dimensions
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DIELECTRIC NPO C4XX X7R
Dielectric code 1 4 2
Maximum ∆C/°C
over temperature range without

Series, capacitance value, tolerance, rated voltage, date
code.
HOW TO ORDER
CS 2 84 P W F 120nF 20% 2,000 V -
Series
Dielectric
code
Exxelia
size code
Leads style
RoHS
compliant
Quality level Capacitance Tolerance Rated voltage Reliability level
CS = High
voltage
stacked
capacitor
1 = NPO
2 = X7R
4 = C4xx
80
81
82
83
84
89
85
87
88
P
PL
L
R
RU
N
NU
- = No RoHS
W = RoHS
compliant
- = standard quality level
F = Hi-Rel quality:
screening
 in accordance with
Exxelia specifi cation
Capacitance
value in clear
NPO dielectric:
±1%
±2%
±5%
±10%
±20%
C4xx dielectric:
±2%
±5%
±10%
±20%
X7R dielectric:
±10%
±20%

≥ 1,000 MΩ.µF for C > 10nF
Aging ≤ 2.5% per decade hour
HOW TO ORDER
CK 05 W F 820nF 10% 25V B -
Series Size RoHS compliant Quality level Capacitance Tolerance Rated voltage Packaging Reliability level
CK = Radial leaded,
molded capacitor
05
06
- = No RoHS
W = RoHS
compliant
- = standard quality
level
F = Hi-Rel quality:
screening in
accordance with
Exxelia specifi cation
Capacitance value
in clear
±10%
±20%
25V      100V
50V      200V
63V      250V
Intermediary
and higher voltages
available on request
- = Exxelia packaging
Available for quantity
≥ 500:
B = reel
For F parts only.
Acc. to Exxelia spec.
-
T5
T6
See page 15
Available capacitance values:
BX: E6, E12, E24 (see page 14). Specifi c values upon request.
The above table defi nes the standard products, other components may be built upon
request.
CKR 05/06 : on request, High reliability types.
HIGH VOLTAGE
GENERAL INFORMATION .....................................46
C SERIES
High Voltage Chips Capacitors ................................ 51
TCL / TCK SERIES
High Voltage Molded & Varnished Leaded Caps ......54
TCF SERIES
High Voltage Conformal Coated Leaded Caps .........57
TKD SERIES
High Voltage Conformal Coated Leaded Caps .........60
CS SERIES
High Voltage Stacked Capacitors ............................62
VM SERIES
Voltage Multipliers ..................................................65
CERAMIC CAPACITORS
46www.exxelia.com info@exxelia.com Page revised 09/17
Taping : dimensions